

Æ

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA....in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2013

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR
Mr. P.R. Raman, Adv.
Mrs. Akhila Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and be listed
on Tuesday (12th March, 2013) in the 'Mentioning List'.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|