

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 343 OF 2013

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR MODI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Raman, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swadeep Hora, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTaken on Board.
Issue notice.

Heard Mr. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

-2-

Mr. Tulsi makes a statement that an application has been filed to withdraw the suit which is pending before the City Civil Court at Mumbai. One of the grounds for transfer is that a parallel proceedings is going on at City Civil Court, Mumbai. That being the position, the matter is adjourned for a week.

In the meanwhile, there will be ad-interim stay of further proceedings in Civil Suit No.40 of 2013, titled as "Lalit Kumar Modi versus The Board of Control for Cricket in India", pending before the Additional District Judge-02, Patiala House, Courts at New Delhi.

List on Tuesday, 19th March, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER