

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.343 OF 2013

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR MODI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mascarenhas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
No.1: Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Chakraborty, Adv.

Nos.4,5 and 6: Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 14th March, 2013, passed by the Judge of the City Civil Court, list this transfer petition on 29th April, 2013.

The interim order passed by this Court on 12th March, 2013, shall continue to operate in the meantime.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master