

□

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 343 OF 2013

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR MODI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. P.R. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Govind Singh Grewal, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Padma Rangaswamy, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be placed before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjan Gogoi, J.) is a member.

On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, place this matter on 18th July, 2013. Interim orders will continue until further order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER